

Summary of Bids

Project Hillside Avenue Watermain Improvement Project

Municipality Borough of Netcong

Bid Opening 1/24/2023

County Morris County

Item #		Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				PM Construction Corp		MSP Construction Corp.		Crossroads Paving		John Garcia Construction Co., Inc.		JVS Industrial & Commercial Contractors, Inc.		Shauger Property Services, Inc.		Salmon Bros. Inc.		Reivax Contracting Corp		William J. Guarini, Inc.		Montana Construction Corp. Inc.		Regal Utility Services, Inc.		CMS Construction Corp.		Street Address		Street Address	
				1310 Central Avenue		19-B Minnekaoning Road		386 South Street, Suite 169		183 Friar Lane		154 Silver Lake Avenue		429 Dodd Street		P.O. Box 67		152 Stevens Avenue		80 Contant Avenue		73 Warwick Turnpike		521 North Avenue		Street Address		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
				Hillside, NJ 07205		Flemington, NJ 08822		Newark, NJ 07105		Clifton, NJ 07013		Edison, NJ 08817		East Orange, NJ 07017		Netcong, NJ 07867		Flemington, NJ 08822		Jersey City, NJ 07305		Lodi, NJ 07644		Hewitt, NJ 07421		Painfield, NJ 07060		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING DUCTILE IRON WATER MAINS 0-8 FEET DEEP (Including Excavation)																														
1a	For 6-inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52), (Restrained Joints)	850	L.F.	\$70.00	\$59,500.00	\$120.00	\$102,000.00	\$132.00	\$112,200.00	\$128.00	\$108,800.00	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$155.00	\$131,750.00	\$190.00	\$161,500.00	\$140.00	\$119,000.00	\$152.85	\$129,922.50	\$192.24	\$163,404.00	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$171.60	\$145,860.00	\$220.00	\$187,000.00
1b	For Completion of Pressure Testing, Sterilization and Pushing of All Pipelines	1	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,120.00	\$6,120.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,120.00	\$6,120.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS - MECHANICAL JOINT (Including Excavation, Backfill, restrained joints, Strapping and	0.2	Tons	\$9,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$19,200.00	\$3,840.00	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$130.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
3	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING UNDERGROUND GATE VALVES AND VALVE BOXES (Including Excavation and Restrained Joints)																														
3a	For 6-inch Gate Valves	1	UNITS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,495.00	\$3,495.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,276.00	\$3,276.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,276.00	\$3,276.00
4	FOR EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL IN TRENCHES AT DEPTHS IN EXCESS OF 8 FEET AND FOR TEST PITS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	20	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$298.25	\$5,965.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$371.57	\$1,431.40	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
5	FOR ROCK EXCAVATION (Minimum Bid Price \$75.00/C.Y.) (If and Where Directed)	20	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$344.00	\$6,880.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$83.57	\$1,671.40	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
6	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING QUARRY PROCESSED STONE	250	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$60.98	\$15,245.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$170.00	\$42,500.00	\$60.98	\$15,245.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
7	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING BROKEN STONE OR GRAVEL MATERIAL (Including Excavation)	150	C.Y.	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$66.82	\$10,023.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
8	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING BANK RUN SAND AND GRAVEL BACKFILL (Including Excavation)	25	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$66.82	\$1,670.50	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$42.60	\$1,065.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
9	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CORPORATION STOPS																														
9a	For 3/4-inch Diameter Corporation Stops	22	UNITS	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$525.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$625.00	\$13,750.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$83.60	\$1,839.20**	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$81.00	\$1,782.00	\$1,062.00	\$23,364.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00
10	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SERVICE CONNECTIONS (Including Excavation/Tunneling)																														
10a	For 3/4-inch Service Connections	440	L.F.	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$85.00	\$37,400.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$125.00	\$55,000.00	\$68.00	\$29,920.00	\$185.10	\$81,444.00**	\$225.00	\$99,000.00	\$120.00	\$52,800.00	\$70.61	\$31,068.40	\$85.00	\$37,400.00	\$85.00	\$37,400.00
10b	For 3/4-inch Curb Valves	22	UNITS	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$325.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$325.00	\$7,150.00	\$140.00	\$3,080.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$348.00	\$7,856.00	\$127.40	\$2,802.88	\$162.00	\$3,564.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
10c	For Curb Boxes	22	UNITS	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$280.00	\$6,160.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$225.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$97.00	\$2,134.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANTS, COMPLETE																														
11a	For Furnishing and Installing Fire Hydrant, Complete	1	UNITS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,892.00	\$11,892.00	\$4,135.88	\$4,135.88	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,220.80	\$18,220.80	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
11b	For Relocating Existing Fire Hydrant with new Valve and Run-Out Piping, Complete	1	UNITS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,965.00	\$5,965.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,260.80	\$8,260.80	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	FOR PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT																														
12a	For Temporary Pavement Replacement (6" Base Course, HMA19M64)	350	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$63.52	\$22,232.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$122.11	\$42,738.50	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00
12b	For Driveway Restoration (2" Surface Course, HMA9.5M64)	30	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.80	\$1,674.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,700.00	\$90.00	\$102.98	\$3,089.40	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.78	\$1,883.40	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
12c	For County Road Pavement Restoration (Per Detail)	20	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$144.82	\$2,896.40	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
13	FOR SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT																														
13a	For 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	10	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$262.70	\$2,627.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$186.00	\$1,860.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
14	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING, MULCHING & SODDING																														
14a	For Topsoiling, Fertilizing, Seeding and Mulching Existing Lawns	30	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.42	\$612.60	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$7.43	\$222.90	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$240.00
BID TOTAL:				\$145,650.00		\$212,145.20		\$241,670.20		\$241,684.00		\$242,828.60		\$258,600.00		\$283,415.65		\$311,670.00		\$318,164.60		\$326,802.54		\$338,172.70		\$345,573.80		\$397,365.00			
				*Mathematical Error																											

Samantha J. Anello, PE
Project Engineer
NJ License No. 24GE0536800